



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 3412/2024, CM APPL. 54669/2024
K.K PURI THROUGH HIS ATTORNEYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Rustagi, Adv.

versus

SUMAN KUMAR PURI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS
LRSRespondent

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
09.12.2024

No time left.

List on 15.05.2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024

sk