



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3412/2024 & CM APPL. 54669/2024**

K.K PURI THROUGH HIS ATTORNEY

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Mayank Rustagi with Mr. Mohit
Nagapal with Mr. Nitesh Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

SUMAN KUMAR PURI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta with Mr.
Arun Bhattacharya, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
% **15.05.2025**

List on 27.10.2025.

Interim order to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 15, 2025/sw