



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3412/2024 & CM APPL. 54669/2024**

K.K PURI THROUGH HIS ATTORNEYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Rustogi, Advocate

versus

SUMAN KUMAR PURI (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH HIS LRS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

27.10.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge has proceeded to attend Full Court References to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Monga and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Tara Vitasta Ganju.

2. As directed, relist on 28.01.2026 in Advance List.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 27, 2025/dr