



\$~47

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CM(M) 3412/2024

K.K PURI THROUGH HIS ATTORNEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anjali Pandey, Adv.

versus

SUMAN KUMAR PURI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH
HIS LRS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.11.2025

CM No. 68704/2025 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased petitioner)

Notice of the application be issued to the respondent to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 23.01.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/yo