



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3412/2024, CM APPL. 54669/2024 & CM APPL. 68704/2025**

K.K PURI THROUGH HIS ATTORNEYPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sumit G. And Ms. Stuti Verma,
Advocates.

versus

SUMAN KUMAR PURI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

% ORDER
28.01.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 14th July, 2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/MR/ik