



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3412/2024 & CM APPL. 54669/2024**
K.K PURI THROUGH HIS ATTORNEY

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**SUMAN KUMAR PURI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS
LRS**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

% **ORDER**
14.07.2026

The lawyers are abstaining from work.

List on 03.12.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JULY 14, 2026/AS